Instructional Level

Lower Division

Upper Division

Masters And Specialist Level
Doctoral Level Courses

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Georgia Institute of Technology

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
17 8.06 135 9.92
92 43.60 477 35.05
95 45.02 729 53.56
7 3.32 20 1.47
211 1,361

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

418.0

1,437.0

2,188.0

4,100.0

Percent
of Total

10.20
35.05
53.37

1.39

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Sophomore

Junior

Masters And Specialist Level
Doctoral Level Courses

Totals:

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which

The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003

All Courses

Georgia State University

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
1 3.33 22 3.75
3 10.00 66 11.26
17 56.67 372 63.48
9 30.00 126 21.50
30 586

the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

66.0

198.0

1,116.0

378.0

1,758.0

Percent
of Total

3.75
11.26
63.48

21.50

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Upper Division

Junior

Senior

Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Medical College of Georgia

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
4 3.54 19 1.59
38 33.63 486 40.64
50 44.25 534 44.65
21 18.58 157 13.13
113 1,196

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

111.0

1,488.0

1,614.0

445.0

3,658.0

Percent
of Total

3.03
40.68
4412

12.17

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

University of Georgia

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Lower Division 3 1.75 131 3.42 393.0 3.89
Upper Division 11 6.43 253 6.60 759.0 7.51
Masters And Specialist Level 112 65.50 2,672 69.67 6,822.0 67.51
Doctoral Level Courses 34 19.88 569 14.84 1,619.0 16.02
Professional 11 6.43 210 5.48 512.0 5.07
Totals: 171 3,835 10,105.
NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214

the reporting institution registers the students. 3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Georgia Southern University

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Freshmen 14 6.01 129 4.52 337.0 4.03
Sophomore 12 5.15 216 7.57 646.0 7.73
Junior 27 11.59 337 11.80 991.0 11.86
Senior 28 12.02 342 11.98 967.0 11.57
Masters And Specialist Level 142 60.94 1,644 57.58 4.855.0 58.10
Doctoral Dissertation Courses 10 4.29 187 6.55 561.0 6.71
Totals: 233 2,855 8,357.0
NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214

the reporting institution registers the students. 3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Valdosta State University

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Lower Division 82 17.19 1,762 27.57 4931.0 29.11
Freshmen 35 7.34 542 8.48 675.0 3.98
Sophomore 50 10.48 879 13.75 2,023.0 11.94
Upper Division 101 21.17 1,180 18.46 3,537.0 20.88
Junior 22 4.61 363 5.68 1,050.0 6.20
Senior 28 5.87 292 4.57 875.0 5.17
Masters And Specialist Level 157 32.91 1,344 21.03 3,759.0 22.19
Doctoral Level Courses 2 0.42 30 0.47 90.0 0.53
Totals: 477 6,392 16,940.
NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214

the reporting institution registers the students. 3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Albany State University

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Upper Division 2 11.76 26 23.01
Masters And Specialist Level 15 88.24 87 76.99
Totals: 17 113

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

78.0

261.0

339.0

Percent
of Total

23.01

76.99

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Learning Support

Lower Division

Upper Division

Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
6 4.84 149 9.10
38 30.65 666 40.68
23 18.55 269 16.43
57 45.97 553 33.78
124 1,637

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

447.0

1,886.0

831.0

1,659.0

4,823.0

Percent
of Total

9.27
39.10
17.23

34.40

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Augusta State University

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Lower Division 8 53.33 522 82.46
Upper Division 7 46.67 111 17.54
Totals: 15 633

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

1,566.0

333.0

1,899.0

Percent
of Total

82.46

17.54

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Clayton College & State University

Lower Division
Freshmen
Sophomore
Upper Division
Junior

Senior

Totals:

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
7 3.66 19 0.44
58 30.37 1,152 26.93
46 24.08 1,403 32.80
4 2.09 31 0.72
50 26.18 1,372 32.08
26 13.61 300 7.01
191 4,277

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

57.0

3,281.0

3,739.0

4,087.0

924.0

12,181.

Percent
of Total

0.47

26.94

30.70

0.76

33.55

7.59

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division
Upper Division
Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003

All Courses

Columbus State University

Course Percent

Sections of Total

88 42.31
16 7.69

104 50.00
208

Percent
Enrollment of Total
1,258 47.03
267 9.98
1,150 42.99
2,675

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

3,806.0

808.0

3,439.0

8,053.0

Percent
of Total

47.26

10.03

42.70

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Fort Valley State University

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Totals:

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
3 33.33 7 38.89
1 11.11 2 11.11
2 22.22 5 27.78
3 33.33 4 22.22
9 18

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

Percent
of Total

39.62
11.32
26.42

22.64

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division
Upper Division
Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Georgia College & State University

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
3 411 21 2.76
9 12.33 60 7.88
61 83.56 680 89.36
73 761

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

63.0

180.0

2,270.0

2,513.0

Percent
of Total

2.51
7.16

90.33

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division
Upper Division
Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Georgia Southwestern State University

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
39 46.43 506 40.48
27 32.14 458 36.64
18 21.43 286 22.88
84 1,250

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

1,451.0
1,392.0
858.0

3,701.0

Percent
of Total

39.21

37.61

23.18

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Learning Support

Lower Division

Upper Division

Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003

All Courses

Kennesaw State University

Course Percent

Sections of Total

1 1.14
59 67.05
14 15.91
14 15.91

88

Percent
Enrollment of Total
20 0.84
1,968 82.90
295 12.43
91 3.83
2,374

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

60.0

5,5678.0

809.0

271.0

6,718.0

Percent
of Total

0.89
83.03
12.04

4.03

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division
Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

North Georgia College & State University

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
42 82.35 426 86.06
9 17.65 69 13.94
51 495

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

1,729.0

207.0

1,936.0

Percent
of Total

89.31

10.69

CRPT214
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The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Savannah State University

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Masters And Specialist Level 8 100.00 109 100.00
Totals: 8 109

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

396.0

396.0

Percent
of Total

100.00

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division
Upper Division
Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003

Southern Polytechnic State University

Percent

Enrollment of Total

Course Percent
Sections of Total
1 2.78
16 44.44
19 52.78
36

29 4.96
168 28.72
388 66.32

585

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

58.0

488.0

1,419.0

1,965.0

Percent
of Total

2.95
24.83

72.21

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Lower Division

Freshmen

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Masters And Specialist Level

Totals:

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

University of West Georgia

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
3 1.24 34 0.80
77 31.95 1,203 28.35
21 8.71 956 22.53
9 3.73 456 10.75
9 3.73 166 391
122 50.62 1,428 33.66
241 4,243

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

102.0

2,821.0

2,868.0

1,346.0

525.0

4,284.0

11,946.

Percent
of Total

0.85

23.61

24.01

11.27

4.39

35.86

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Macon State College

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Totals:

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
12 14.63 1,132 43.52
34 41.46 616 23.68
25 30.49 664 25.53
11 13.41 189 7.27
82 2,601

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

1,476.0

1,770.0

1,956.0

567.0

5,769.0

Percent
of Total

25.59
30.68
33.91

9.83

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Lower Division 53 100.00 616 100.00 1,797.0 100.00
Totals: 53 616 1,797.0
NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214

the reporting institution registers the students. 3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Coastal Georgia Community College

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Lower Division 53 100.00 473 100.00 1,610.0 100.00
Totals: 53 473 1,610.0
NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214

the reporting institution registers the students. 3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Darton College

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Learning Support 15 10.42 279 11.87
Lower Division 129 89.58 2,072 88.13
Totals: 144 2,351

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

688.0

5,774.0

6,462.0

Percent
of Total

10.65

89.35

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

East Georgia College

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Lower Division 21 100.00 198 100.00
Totals: 21 198

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

609.0

609.0

Percent
of Total

100.00

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003

All Courses
Floyd College
Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Learning Support 31 15.66 220 15.41
Lower Division 167 84.34 1,208 84.59
Totals: 198 1,428

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

451.0

3,469.0

3,920.0

Percent
of Total

11.51

88.49

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Georgia Perimeter College

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Learning Support 14 5.09 332 4,51
Lower Division 261 94.91 7,027 95.49
Totals: 275 7,359

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

Percent
SCH of Total

1,328.0 6.48
19,157. 93.52

20,485.

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Gordon College

Learning Support
Freshmen

Sophomore

Totals:

Course Percent Percent
Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
4 50.00 75 46.88
1 12.50 24 15.00
3 37.50 61 38.13
8 160

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

wn
I

225.0

122.0

443.0

Percent
of Total

50.79
21.67

27.54

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Middle Georgia College

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Learning Support 1 2.13 8 1.04
Lower Division 46 97.87 763 98.96
Totals: 47 771

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

2,174.0

2,198.0

Percent
of Total

1.09

98.91

CRPT214
3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

South Georgia College

Course Percent Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total SCH of Total
Lower Division 8 100.00 38 100.00 95.0 100.00
Totals: 8 38

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which CRPT214
the reporting institution registers the students.

3/16/2005



The University System of Georgia

Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

Waycross College

Course Percent Percent
Instructional Level Sections of Total Enrollment of Total
Freshmen 6 100.00 122 100.00
Totals: 6 122

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

306.0

306.0

Percent
of Total

100.00

CRPT214
3/16/2005



Instructional Level

Learning Support

Lower Division

Freshmen

Sophomore

Upper Division

Junior

Senior

Masters And Specialist Level
Doctoral Level Courses
Doctoral Dissertation Courses
Professional

Totals

The University System of Georgia
Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction
Fiscal Year 2003

All Courses

System Totals

Course Sections Enrollment

72 1,083
1,128 19,872
206 4,311
168 4,155
326 3,614
176 3,749
155 1,827
971 11,759
52 745

10 187

11 210
3,275 51,512

NOTE: Data summarized in this report are for all sections of DE courses for which
the reporting institution registers the students.

SCH
3,223.0
56,723.0
9,013.0
11,240.0
10,856.0
11,130.0
5,484.0
34,249.0
2,144.0
561.0

512.0

145,135.0

CRPT214
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