# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# Georgia Institute of Technology

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	17	8.06	135	9.92	418.0	10.20
Upper Division	92	43.60	477	35.05	1,437.0	35.05
Masters And Specialist Level	95	45.02	729	53.56	2,188.0	53.37
Doctoral Level Courses	7	3.32	20	1.47	57.0	1.39
Totals:	211		1,361		4,100.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Georgia State University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Sophomore	1	3.33	22	3.75	66.0	3.75
Junior	3	10.00	66	11.26	198.0	11.26
Masters And Specialist Level	17	56.67	372	63.48	1,116.0	63.48
Doctoral Level Courses	9	30.00	126	21.50	378.0	21.50
Totals:	30		586		1,758.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Medical College of Georgia**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Upper Division	4	3.54	19	1.59	111.0	3.03
Junior	38	33.63	486	40.64	1,488.0	40.68
Senior	50	44.25	534	44.65	1,614.0	44.12
Masters And Specialist Level	21	18.58	157	13.13	445.0	12.17
Totals:	113		1,196		3,658.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# University of Georgia

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	3	1.75	131	3.42	393.0	3.89
Upper Division	11	6.43	253	6.60	759.0	7.51
Masters And Specialist Level	112	65.50	2,672	69.67	6,822.0	67.51
Doctoral Level Courses	34	19.88	569	14.84	1,619.0	16.02
Professional	11	6.43	210	5.48	512.0	5.07
Totals:	171		3,835		10,105.	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Georgia Southern University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Freshmen	14	6.01	129	4.52	337.0	4.03
Sophomore	12	5.15	216	7.57	646.0	7.73
Junior	27	11.59	337	11.80	991.0	11.86
Senior	28	12.02	342	11.98	967.0	11.57
Masters And Specialist Level	142	60.94	1,644	57.58	4,855.0	58.10
Doctoral Dissertation Courses	10	4.29	187	6.55	561.0	6.71
Totals:	233		2,855		8,357.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# Valdosta State University

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	82	17.19	1,762	27.57	4,931.0	29.11
Freshmen	35	7.34	542	8.48	675.0	3.98
Sophomore	50	10.48	879	13.75	2,023.0	11.94
Upper Division	101	21.17	1,180	18.46	3,537.0	20.88
Junior	22	4.61	363	5.68	1,050.0	6.20
Senior	28	5.87	292	4.57	875.0	5.17
Masters And Specialist Level	157	32.91	1,344	21.03	3,759.0	22.19
Doctoral Level Courses	2	0.42	30	0.47	90.0	0.53
Totals:	477		6,392		16,940.	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Albany State University**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Upper Division	2	11.76	26	23.01	78.0	23.01
Masters And Specialist Level	15	88.24	87	76.99	261.0	76.99
Totals:	17		113		339.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Armstrong Atlantic State University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	6	4.84	149	9.10	447.0	9.27
Lower Division	38	30.65	666	40.68	1,886.0	39.10
Upper Division	23	18.55	269	16.43	831.0	17.23
Masters And Specialist Level	57	45.97	553	33.78	1,659.0	34.40
Totals:	124		1,637		4,823.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Augusta State University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	8	53.33	522	82.46	1,566.0	82.46
Upper Division	7	46.67	111	17.54	333.0	17.54
Totals:	15		633		1,899.0	

# **Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction**

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Clayton College & State University**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	7	3.66	19	0.44	57.0	0.47
Freshmen	58	30.37	1,152	26.93	3,281.0	26.94
Sophomore	46	24.08	1,403	32.80	3,739.0	30.70
Upper Division	4	2.09	31	0.72	93.0	0.76
Junior	50	26.18	1,372	32.08	4,087.0	33.55
Senior	26	13.61	300	7.01	924.0	7.59
Totals:	191		4,277		12,181.	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Columbus State University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	88	42.31	1,258	47.03	3,806.0	47.26
Upper Division	16	7.69	267	9.98	808.0	10.03
Masters And Specialist Level	104	50.00	1,150	42.99	3,439.0	42.70
Totals:	208		2,675		8,053.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Fort Valley State University**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Freshmen	3	33.33	7	38.89	21.0	39.62
Sophomore	1	11.11	2	11.11	6.0	11.32
Junior	2	22.22	5	27.78	14.0	26.42
Senior	3	33.33	4	22.22	12.0	22.64
Totals:	9		18		53.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## Georgia College & State University

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	3	4.11	21	2.76	63.0	2.51
Upper Division	9	12.33	60	7.88	180.0	7.16
Masters And Specialist Level	61	83.56	680	89.36	2,270.0	90.33
Totals:	73		761		2,513.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## Georgia Southwestern State University

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	39	46.43	506	40.48	1,451.0	39.21
Upper Division	27	32.14	458	36.64	1,392.0	37.61
Masters And Specialist Level	18	21.43	286	22.88	858.0	23.18
Totals:	84		1,250		3,701.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Kennesaw State University**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	1	1.14	20	0.84	60.0	0.89
Lower Division	59	67.05	1,968	82.90	5,578.0	83.03
Upper Division	14	15.91	295	12.43	809.0	12.04
Masters And Specialist Level	14	15.91	91	3.83	271.0	4.03
Totals:	88		2,374		6,718.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# North Georgia College & State University

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	42	82.35	426	86.06	1,729.0	89.31
Masters And Specialist Level	9	17.65	69	13.94	207.0	10.69
Totals:	51		495		1,936.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## Savannah State University

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Masters And Specialist Level	8	100.00	109	100.00	396.0	100.00
Totals:	8		109		396.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **Southern Polytechnic State University**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	1	2.78	29	4.96	58.0	2.95
Upper Division	16	44.44	168	28.72	488.0	24.83
Masters And Specialist Level	19	52.78	388	66.32	1,419.0	72.21
Totals:	36		585		1,965.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# **University of West Georgia**

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	3	1.24	34	0.80	102.0	0.85
Freshmen	77	31.95	1,203	28.35	2,821.0	23.61
Sophomore	21	8.71	956	22.53	2,868.0	24.01
Junior	9	3.73	456	10.75	1,346.0	11.27
Senior	9	3.73	166	3.91	525.0	4.39
Masters And Specialist Level	122	50.62	1,428	33.66	4,284.0	35.86
Totals:	241		4,243		11,946.	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Macon State College**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Freshmen	12	14.63	1,132	43.52	1,476.0	25.59
Sophomore	34	41.46	616	23.68	1,770.0	30.68
Junior	25	30.49	664	25.53	1,956.0	33.91
Senior	11	13.41	189	7.27	567.0	9.83
Totals:	82		2,601		5,769.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Instruction	al Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Divisio	on	53	100.00	616	100.00	1,797.0	100.00
	Totals:	53		616		1,797.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# Coastal Georgia Community College

Instruction	nal Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	on	53	100.00	473	100.00	1,610.0	100.00
	Totals:	53		473		1,610.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Darton College**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	15	10.42	279	11.87	688.0	10.65
Lower Division	129	89.58	2,072	88.13	5,774.0	89.35
Totals:	144		2,351		6,462.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## East Georgia College

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	21	100.00	198	100.00	609.0	100.00
Totals:	21		198		609.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# Floyd College

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<u>Enrollment</u>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	31	15.66	220	15.41	451.0	11.51
Lower Division	167	84.34	1,208	84.59	3,469.0	88.49
Totals:	198		1,428		3,920.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## Georgia Perimeter College

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	14	5.09	332	4.51	1,328.0	6.48
Lower Division	261	94.91	7,027	95.49	19,157.	93.52
Totals:	275		7,359		20,485.	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Gordon College**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	4	50.00	75	46.88	225.0	50.79
Freshmen	1	12.50	24	15.00	96.0	21.67
Sophomore	3	37.50	61	38.13	122.0	27.54
Totals:	8		160		443.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

# Middle Georgia College

Instructional Level	Course Sections	Percent of Total	<b>Enrollment</b>	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Learning Support	1	2.13	8	1.04	24.0	1.09
Lower Division	46	97.87	763	98.96	2,174.0	98.91
Totals:	47		771		2,198.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## South Georgia College

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Lower Division	8	100.00	38	100.00	95.0	100.00
Totals:	8		38		95.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **Waycross College**

Instructional Level	<u>Course</u> <u>Sections</u>	Percent of Total	Enrollment	Percent of Total	<u>SCH</u>	Percent of Total
Freshmen	6	100.00	122	100.00	306.0	100.00
Totals:	6		122		306.0	

# Distance Education Activity by Level of Instruction

## Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

## **System Totals**

<u>Instructional Level</u>	<b>Course Sections</b>	Enrollment	<u>SCH</u>
Learning Support	72	1,083	3,223.0
Lower Division	1,128	19,872	56,723.0
Freshmen	206	4,311	9,013.0
Sophomore	168	4,155	11,240.0
Upper Division	326	3,614	10,856.0
Junior	176	3,749	11,130.0
Senior	155	1,827	5,484.0
Masters And Specialist Level	971	11,759	34,249.0
Doctoral Level Courses	52	745	2,144.0
Doctoral Dissertation Courses	10	187	561.0
Professional	11	210	512.0
Totals	3,275	51,512	145,135.0